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State Water Reuse Contacts List 
This contacts list was compiled to help enhance state collaboration on water reuse as part of Action 2.2 of the National Water Reuse Action Plan 
(WRAP). The list presents contact information for state staff members involved in water reuse across the country to help facilitate networking 
and information sharing opportunities among state staff and programs. 

Please note that this list is not comprehensive of all state staff involved in water reuse and due to staffing and/or program changes it may not 
reflect current conditions across all states. WRAP Action 2.2 leaders and partners plan to reevaluate this list periodically and may make updates 
based on information provided by states. 

State EPA 
Region State Contact Name Department or Affiliation Email 

Alabama 4 Daphne Lutz 
Alabama Department of Environmental Management, Water 
Division, Industrial / Municipal Branch dlutz@adem.alabama.gov 

Alaska 10 David Schade Department of Natural Resources Agriculture david.w.schade@alaska.gov 

Alaska 10 Fatima Ochante Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation, Division of 
Water fatima.ochante@alaska.gov 

Alaska 10 Martin Parsons 
Department of Natural Resources, Division of Mining Land and 
Water martin.parsons@alaska.gov 

Alaska 10 Randy Bates 
Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation, Division of 
Water randy.bates@alaska.gov 

Arkansas 6 Alan York 
Arkansas Energy and Environment, Environmental Quality, Office 
of Water Quality 

alan.york@adeq.state.ar.us 

Arkansas 6 Bruce Holland Arkansas Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Division Bruce.holland@agriculture.arkansas.gov 

Arkansas 6 Jeff Stone Arkansas Department of Health, Engineering Jeffery.Stone@arkansas.gov 

California 9 Annalisa Kihara California State Water Resources Control Board, Division of 
Water Quality Annalisa.Kihara@waterboards.ca.gov 

California 9 Brian Bernados California State Water Resource Control Board brian.bernados@waterboards.ca.gov 

California 9 Claire Waggoner 
California State Water Resources Control Board, Division of 
Water Quality  Claire.Waggoner@waterboards.ca.gov 
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State EPA 
Region State Contact Name Department or Affiliation Email 

California 9 Darrin Polhemus 
California State Water Resources Control Board, Division of 
Drinking Water Darrin.Polhemus@waterboards.ca.gov 

California 9 Karen Mogus 
California State Water Resource Control Board, Division of Water 
Quality 

Karen.Mogus@waterboards.ca.gov 

California 9 Randy Barnard California State Water Resources Control Board randy.barnard@waterboards.ca.gov 

Colorado 8 Brandi Honeycutt 
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment, Permits 
Section brandi.honeycutt@state.co.us 

Colorado 8 Elizabeth Lemonds Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment liz.lemonds@state.co.us 

Connecticut 1 Jennifer Perry 
Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental 
Protection, Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse, Water 
Planning and Management Division 

Jennifer.perry@ct.gov 

Delaware 3 John Rebar Jr. 
Delaware Department of Natural Resources and Environmental 
Control, Groundwater Discharges Section John.rebar@delaware.gov 

District of 
Columbia 

3 Jeffrey Selzer Department of Energy and Environment, Natural Resources Jeffrey.selzer@dc.gov 

District of 
Columbia 3 Julienne Bautista Department of Energy and Environment julienne.bautista@dc.gov 

Florida 4 Benjamin Melnick 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Water 
Resource Management Benjamin.Melnick@floridadep.gov 

Florida 4 Julie Espy 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Division of 
Environmental Assessment and Restoration 

Julie.Espy@dep.state.fl.us 

Florida 4 Kristine Morris 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Office of 
Environmental Accountability and Transparency Kristine.P.Morris@FloridaDEP.gov 

Hawaii 9 Sina Pruder 
Hawaii Department of Health, Environmental Health 
Administration, Wastewater Branch Sina.pruder@doh.hawaii.gov 

Idaho 10 Mary Anne Nelson Idaho Department of Environmental Quality, Surface Water and 
Wastewater Division mary.anne.nelson@deq.idaho.gov 

Idaho 10 Tressa Nicholas Idaho Department of Environmental Quality Tressa.Nicholas@deq.idaho.gov 
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State EPA 
Region State Contact Name Department or Affiliation Email 

Iowa 7 Adam Schnieders Iowa Department of Natural Resources adam.schnieders@dnr.iowa.gov 

Kansas 7 Tom Stiles Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water Thomas.Stiles@ks.gov 

Maine 1 Brian Kavanah 
Maine Department of Environmental Protection, Bureau of 
Water Quality Brian.w.kavanah@maine.gov 

Massachusetts 1 Marybeth Chubb 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection, 
Wastewater Management Program Marybeth.chubb@state.ma.us 

Minnesota 5 Anita Anderson Minnesota Department of Health, Drinking Water Protection anita.c.anderson@state.mn.us 

Minnesota 5 Dana Vanderbosch Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, Municipal Division dana.vanderbosch@state.mn.us 

Minnesota 5 Tannie Eshenaur Minnesota Department of Health, Drinking Water Protection tannie.eshenaur@state.mn.us 

Mississippi 4 Kay Whittington 
Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality, Office of Land 
and Water Resources 

kay_whittington@deq.state.ms.us 

Mississippi 4 Krystal Rudolph 
Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality, Environmental 
Permits Division KRudolph@mdeq.ms.gov 

Mississippi 4 Mike Freiman 
Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality, Surface Water 
Branch Mike_Freiman@deq.state.ms.us 

Montana 8 Jan Langel Montana Department of Natural Resources and Conservation, 
Water Resources Division jlangel@mt.gov 

Montana 8 Jon Kenning 
Montana Department of Environmental Quality, Water 
Protection Bureau  JKenning@mt.gov 

Montana 8 Tim Davis 
Montana Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality 
Division TimDavis@mt.gov 

Nebraska 7 Ryan Chapman Nebraska Department of Environment and Energy ryan.chapman@nebraska.gov 

Nebraska 7 Shelly Schneider Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality shelley.schneider@nebraska.gov 
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State EPA 
Region State Contact Name Department or Affiliation Email 

Nevada 9 Elizabeth Kingsland 
Nevada Division of Environmental Protection, Bureau of Water 
Pollution Control ekingsland@ndep.nv.gov 

Nevada 9 Jennifer Carr Nevada Division of Environmental Protection jcarr@ndep.nv.gov 

Nevada 9 Tim Wilson Nevada Division of Water Resources twilson@water.nv.gov 

New 
Hampshire 

1 Dennis Greene 
New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services, Water 
Division, Wastewater Engineering Bureau Dennis.greene@des.nh.gov 

New 
Hampshire 

1 Thomas O’Donovan New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services, Water 
Division Thomas.O'Donovan@des.nh.gov 

New 
Hampshire 1 Tracy Wood 

New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services, Water 
Division, Wastewater Engineering Bureau Tracy.wood@des.nh.gov 

New Mexico 6 Emily Worthen New Mexico Environment Department, Drinking Water Emily.worthen@state.nm.us 

New Mexico 6 Joe Savage New Mexico Environment Department, Drinking Water joe.savage@state.nm.us 

New Mexico 6 Lynette Guevara New Mexico Environment Department, Groundwater Quality lynette.guevara@state.nm.us 

New Mexico 6 Rebecca Roose New Mexico Environment Department, Water Quality rebecca.roose@state.nm.us 

New York 2 Catherine Dickert New York State Department of Environmental Conservation, Oil 
and Gas Regulatory TEPapplication@dec.ny.gov 

New York 2 Christina Chiappetta 
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation, 
Division of Water, Bureau of Water Permits Christina.chiappetta@dec.ny.gov 

New York 2 Kristin Kraseski 
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation, 
Division of Marine Resources, Long Island Sound Study Kristin.kraseski@dec.ny.gov 

North Carolina 4 Nathaniel Thornburg 
North Carolina Department of Environmental Quality, Water 
Quality Permit Section, Non-Discharge Permitting Branch 

Nathaniel.thornburg@ncdenr.gov 

Ohio 5 Amy Klei Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Amy.Klei@epa.ohio.gov 
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State EPA 
Region State Contact Name Department or Affiliation Email 

Ohio 5 Ashley Ward Ohio Environmental Protection Agency, NPDES Program ashley.ward@epa.ohio.gov 

Ohio 5 Kirk Hines 
Ohio Department of Agriculture, Division of Soil and Water 
Conservation 

Kirk.Hines@agri.ohio.gov 

Ohio 5 Rachel Townsend Ohio Department of Health rachel.townsend@odh.ohio.gov 

Ohio 5 Rebecca Fugitt Ohio Department of Health Rebecca.Fugitt@odh.ohio.gov 

Oklahoma 6 Greg Carr Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality Gregory.Carr@deq.ok.gov 

Oklahoma 6 Karen Steele Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality Karen.Steele@deq.ok.gov 

Oklahoma 6 Saba Tahmassebi Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality Saba.Tahmassebi@deq.ok.gov 

Oklahoma 6 Shellie Chard Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality, Water Division Shellie.Chard@deq.ok.gov 

Oregon 10 Pat Heins Oregon Department of Environmental Quality heins.pat@deq.state.or.us 

Pennsylvania 3 Kristina Peacock-Jones Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection - Office of 
Water Resources Planning, Planning and Conservation Division 

kpeacockjo@pa.gov 

Rhode Island 1 William Patenaude Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management, Office 
of Water Resources bill.patenaude@dem.ri.gov 

South Carolina 4 Brenda Green South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control greenba@dhec.sc.gov 

South Carolina 4 Shawn Clarke South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control CLARKESM@dhec.sc.gov 

Texas 6 Allison Woodall Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, Office of Water allison.woodall@tceq.texas.gov 

Utah 8 Erica Gaddis Utah Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality egaddis@utah.gov 
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State EPA 
Region State Contact Name Department or Affiliation Email 

Utah 8 John Mackey Utah Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality jkmackey@utah.gov 

Utah 8 Ken Hoffman Utah Department of Environmental Quality, Engineering Section kenhoffman@utah.gov 

Utah 8 Tim Davis 
Utah Department of Environmental Quality, Division of Drinking 
Water timdavis@utah.gov 

Vermont 1 Jeff Crocker 
Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation, Watershed 
Management Division, Rivers Program Jeff.crocker@vermont.gov 

Virginia 3 Jutta Schnieder Virginia Department of Environmental Quality jutta.schneider@deq.virginia.gov 

Virginia 3 Melanie Davenport Virginia Department of Environmental Quality melanie.davenport@deq.virginia.gov 

Virginia 3 Valerie Rourke Virginia Department of Environmental Quality Valerie.Rourke@deq.virginia.gov 

Washington 10 Art Jenkins Washington State Department of Ecology art.jenkins@ecy.wa.gov 

Washington 10 Mamdouh El-Aarag Washington Department of Health mamdouh.el-aarag@doh.wa.gov 

Washington 10 Steve Deem Washington Department of Health steve.deem@doh.wa.gov 

Washington 10 Vince McGowan Washington State Department of Ecology vincent.mcgowan@ecy.wa.gov 

Wyoming 8 Doug Miyamoto Wyoming Department of Agriculture doug.miyamoto@wyo.gov 

Wyoming 8 Greg Lanning Wyoming State Engineer greg.lanning@wyo.gov 

Wyoming 8 Richard Cripe Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality rich.cripe@wyo.gov 

Wyoming 8 Tom Kropatch Wyoming Oil and Gas Conservation Commission tom.kropatsch@wyo.gov 
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